
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE

Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: November 10, 2015 Agenda Item #: 7

Title: Proclamations / Public Announcements

 

 

Brief Summary:

Intermediate Law Enforcement Certificates - Captain Paul Cheshire, Sgt Clayton Pittman, POI Bill Morris 

Proclamation Honoring the Emerald Isle Garden Club

Veterans Day Holiday - Wednesday, November 11 - Town Offices Closed, Community Center Open

Blue Star Memorial Highway Dedication Ceremony - Wed, November 11 - 11 am - Welcome Center

Friday Free Flick - Friday, November 13 - 7 pm - Community Center

Police Educating the Public (PEP) - Tuesday, November 17 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Bike and Pedestrian Committee Meeting - Wednesday, November 18 - 9 am - Community Center

Coffee With A Cop - Thursday, November 19 - 9 am - Ben & Jerry's

Planning Board Regular Meeting - Monday, November 23 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Thanksgiving Holiday - Thursday, November 26 & Friday, November 27 - Town Offices Closed

Community Center Closed on Thursday, November 26 but open on Friday, November 27

No trash collection on Thursday, November 26 or Friday, November 27

EI EMS Pancake Breakfast - Saturday, November 28 - 7 am - 11 am - EMS Station

Holiday Arts and Crafts Fair - Saturday, November 28 - 8 am - 6 pm - Community Center

Emerald Isle Christmas Parade - Saturday, November 28 - 3 pm - NC 58

Special Ceremony in Honor of Commissioners Hoover's and Wootten's Service - Tuesday, December 8 - 

  4 pm - Emerald Isle Public Boating Access Area

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting - Tuesday, December 8 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

 

 

Suggested Motion:

No formal action required.

 

 

Originating Department / Individual: Attachments:

Eddie Barber, Mayor 1 Proclamation - EI Garden Club

Jeff Waters, Police Chief 2

3

4
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Motion By: Carried:

ACTION TAKEN:

ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED

BACKGROUND


